Madison Gas and Electric Company Revision: 3 Sheet E-3.2.0
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Residential Time-of-Use Rate (Closed)

AVAILABILITY

This rate schedule is for residential customers, subject to conditions of availability as specified in Rate
Schedule Rg-1, as follows:

This rate schedule is closed to new applicants on and after January 1, 2021. This rate schedule is optional
for all customers who qualify for residential service on this rate schedule, were on this service prior to
January 1, 2021, and wish to remain on this service.

RATE
Summer Winter
Grid connection and customer service charge per day...... $0.49315 $0.49315
Distribution service: All kWh, per KWh ..........cccceeeviiieeennne $0.05750 $0.05750
Electricity service:
On-peak period 1 energy adder, per kWh....................... $0.15964 $0.12537
On-peak period 2 energy adder, per kWh.........c............ $0.19037 $0.11894
On-peak period 3 energy adder, per kWh....................... $0.15790 $0.14796
Base energy all KWh, per KWh.........c.ocoooveeeiiiiiiee, $0.05650 $0.05650

Summer rates are effective from June 1 through September 30. All other times of the year winter rates are
effective.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge will be the grid connection and customer service charge multiplied by the
number of days in the billing period.

PAYMENT

Payment is due not later than the due date shown on the bill. Any Company billing charges unpaid after the
due date will be subject to a late payment charge as described in the Company's electric service rules under
Late Payment Charge.

PRICING PERIOD DEFINITIONS

On-Peak Period 1 10 a.m. through 1 p.m.: Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

On-Peak Period 2 1 p.m. through 6 p.m.: Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

On-Peak Period 3 6 p.m. through 9 p.m.: Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Base Energy Period Includes all hours of all days.

Holidays New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving,

and Christmas.
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Residential Time-of-Use Rate (Closed)

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

A customer will be classified as residential in accordance with the Company's standard classifications set
forth in its rates and rules and will receive service in conformance with all rules and regulations pertaining to
that classification.

SPECIAL TERMS AND PROVISIONS

1. This rate schedule will apply for a minimum of one year from the date consumption under this tariff is
initiated.

2. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule thereby waives all rights to any billing
adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for the customer's service would be cheaper on any
alternative rate schedule for any period of time, including any rights under Wis. Admin. Code §
PSC 113.0406(4), Reg. January 2004, No. 577.

3. If the time-of-use customer does not have an outside meter, a key must be provided to the Company or
other provisions must be made to ensure access to the meter by Company personnel during normal
working hours.

4. Where two or more residential units are on a single meter, one customer charge will be applied for each
four residential units or fraction thereof in the premises.

5. Customers who have their meters turned off and back on within a 12-month period will pay the minimum
monthly charges, applicable to the customer, for the months while service was not being used.
Thereafter, the customer will no longer be eligible to receive service under this rate schedule but may
choose to be served under other rate schedules they qualify to receive service under at the time the
meter is turned back on.

6. Other special terms and provisions are as specified in Rate Schedule Rg-1.
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